maamboy@jglawph.com

From:

"Philippine Stock Exchange" <no-reply@pse.com.ph>

Date:

Tuesday, January 15, 2019 8:36 AM

To: Subject: <info@jglawph.com>; <maamboy@jglawph.com>; <mevaldez@jglawph.com>; <disclosure@pse.com.ph> [Amend-1]Change in Directors and/or Officers (Resignation, Removal or Appointment, Election and/or

Promotion)

Dear Sir/Madam:

Your disclosure was approved as Company Announcement. Details are as follows:

Company Name: Keppel Philippines Properties, Inc.

Reference Number: 0002172-2019

Date and Time: Tuesday, January 15, 2019 08:36 AM

Template Name: [Amend-1]Change in Directors and/or Officers (Resignation, Removal or

Appointment, Election and/or Promotion)

Report Number: C00244-2019

Best Regards, PSE EDGE

This message contains confidential information and is intended only for the named addressee. If you are not the named addressee you should not disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mail. Please notify the sender immediately by e-mail if you have received this e-mail by mistake and delete this e-mail from your system.

E-mail transmission cannot be guaranteed to be secured or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses. The sender therefore does not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this message, which arise as a result of e-mail transmission.

If verification is required please request a hard-copy version.

Philippine Stock Exchange, PSE Tower, 5th Avenue corner 28th Street, Bonifacio Global City, Taguig City, Philippines 1634.

Disclosure Details

PSE FORM NO: 4-8

Maker:

MYLA GLORIA ARABE AMBOY

or Appointment, Election and/or Promotion)

Template Name: [Amended-1] Change in Directors and/or Officers (Resignation, Removal

Creation Date:

01-14-2019 16:25:11 PM

Attached File: - Attached Files - (0)

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION SEC FORM 17-C

CURRENT REPORT UNDER SECTION 17 OF THE SECURITIES REGULATION CODE AND SRC RULE 17.2(c) THEREUNDER

- 1. Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported) Jan 14, 2019
- 2, SEC Identification Number PW-305
- 3. BIR Tax Identification No. 000-067-618
- 4. Exact name of issuer as specified in its charter Keppel Philippines Properties, Inc.
- 5. Province, country or other jurisdiction of incorporation Metro Manila
- 6. Industry Classification Code(SEC Use Only)
- 7. Address of principal office
 - 12 ADB Avenue, Ortigas Center, Mandaluyong City Postal Code 1550
- 8. Issuer's telephone number, including area code (632) 584-61-70
- 9. Former name or former address, if changed since last report
- 10. Securities registered pursuant to Sections 8 and 12 of the SRC or Sections 4 and 8 of the RSA

Title of Each Class	Number of Shares of Common Stock Outstanding and Amount of Debt Outstanding
Common Shares	293,828,900

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION SEC FORM 17-C

CURRENT REPORT UNDER SECTION 17 OF THE SECURITIES REGULATION CODE AND SRC RULE 17.2(c) THEREUNDER

1. Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported)

Jan 14, 2019

2. SEC Identification Number

PW-305

3. BIR Tax Identification No.

000-067-618

4. Exact name of issuer as specified in its charter Keppel Philippines Properties, Inc.

- 5. Province, country or other jurisdiction of incorporation Metro Manila
- 6. Industry Classification Code(SEC Use Only)
- 7. Address of principal office

12 ADB Avenue, Ortigas Center, Mandaluyong City Postal Code 1550

8. Issuer's telephone number, including area code (632) 584-61-70

9. Former name or former address, if changed since last report

N/A

10. Securities registered pursuant to Sections 8 and 12 of the SRC or Sections 4 and 8 of the RSA

Title of Each Class	Number of Shares of Common Stock Outstanding and Amount of Debt Outstanding	
Common Shares	293,828,900	-

11. Indicate the item numbers reported herein

Item 4

The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all corporate disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to the Exchange, and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.

Keppel Philippines Properties

Keppel Philippines Properties, Inc.

KEP

PSE Disclosure Form 4-8 - Change in Directors and/or Officers (Resignation/Removal or Appointment/Election)
References: SRC Rule 17 (SEC Form 17-C) and
Section 4.4 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

		Viscosi en movo sisti o consorte	***************************************										
Subject of	the Di	sclosure	*****	*****			************					*******	
Resignatio	n/Elec	ction of Di	rector										
Background/Description of the Disclo				sure									
				ust 2018, please be advised that the Board has considered today, the nomination of Corporation to replace Mr. Lim Kei Hin.									
a member	of the	Board of	Directo	ors,	effective imme	diate		all serve a					Mr. Lim Kei Hin as Inder of Mr. Lim's
reporting for Company S China Limi	or the Secre ted. In tion fr	Keppel Later tarty on confidence of the confiden	and Gr orporat 2018, s	oup. e se he a	She reported cretarial matte ssumed the ro	dire rs. I le o	ctly to the Chie n December 20	f Financia 115, she v and Limi	I Off vas a ted. I	icer (C appoint Vls. Ta	FO), and ted the Cl n holds a	she O Ba	onsolidation and e also assisted the of Keppel Land chelor of Busines ersity of
As of today	y, Ms.	Tan owns	one (l) sh	are in the Corp	oora	ition.			****			
Resignation	n/Rem	oval or Re	placen	ent						p		-ACADINATACACO	
Name of Person Position/Designation			Effective Date of Resignation/Cessation of term (mmm/dd/yyyy)					Reason(s) for Resignation/Cessation					
Lim Kei Hi	Lim Kei Hin Director			08-10-2018					Death				
Election or	Арро	intment											
Name of Person	Position/Designation App			Date of pointment/Elect	tion	Appointment Election			Shareholdings in th Listed Company			Indirect	
Tan Boon				(mmm/dd/yyyy)		(mmm/dd/yyyy)		Di	Direct Indirec		Ownership		
Ping	Dire	Director 01-		14-2019		01-14-2019			1		-		
Promotion	or Cha	ange in De	signati	on									
Name of Person	Position/Designation			n	Date of	Effective Date of				gs in the Listed		Nature of Indirect	
	6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	From	То	(ı	Approval nmm/dd/yyyy)	(n	Change nmm/dd/yyyy)	Direct		Indirect		Ownership	
-	-]-]-		-			-				
Other Rele	vant I	nformatio	n						*************	***************************************		****	
Indicated t	the de	etails of th	e newl	/-ele	cted director to	o rep	place Mr. Lim K	ei Hin.					
	00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/												
Filed on be	half b	y:				***********			4444	*************	***************************************	ranjona aray	
Name					Ma. Melva Valdez								

EDGE Submission System

Designation	Compliance Officer/Corporate Secretary							